
Al4—Lancaster Farming, Saturday, February 11,1984

Leesport Livestock
Leesport, Pa.

Wednesday,February 8,1984
Report Suppliedby PDA

CATTLE 370. Compared with
last Wednesday’s market,
slaughter steers Standard & Good
strong to $2 higher. Slaughter cows
2.50-3.50 higher. Slaughter bulls
steady to weak. Few Choice
slaughter steers 1100-1300 lbs. 66-
68.00, Good & Choice Holsteins
1235-1410 lbs. 59.75-63.10, Good
62.1047.00, Standard 54.0042.25,
Few Utility & Low Standard 42.25-
51.85. Choice slaughter heifers 840
1155 lbs. 58.0044.85, few Good 55.25-
59.00, few Standard 47.35-49.00.
Breaking Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 39.00-42.50, few to
46.00, Cutter& Boning Utility 36.00
39.25, few 40.75, Canner & Low
Cutter 33.75-37.25, Shells down to
32.00, Few Good and Choice
slaughter bullocks 55.0044.75, few
Standard 51.50-52.75. Yield Grade
§1 1200-2200 lbs. slaughter bulls
47.5046.75 mostly 50.0045.35, Yield
Grade #2 few 900-1050 lbs. 38.60
45.00,

FEEDER CATTLE. One lot
Medium Frame #1 390 lbs. feeder
steers at 68.00, Lot 670 lbs. at 56.50,
few Large #2 375440 lbs. 50.0045,
few 600-1000 lbs. 41.00-45.50. Few
Large Frame #2 600-825 lbs. feeder
heifers 37-44.00, few Medium 570
750 lbs. 35.50-37. Few Large Frame
§1 600-700 lbs. feeder bulls 55.00
55.50, lot Medium #1 825 lbs.- at
49.00, few Large #2 650-900 lbs.
38.5042.25.

CALVES 149. Vealers unevenly
steady, few Choice Vealers 86.00
93.00, few Good 69.00-81.00, Stan-
dard & Good 90-110 lbs. 52.0080.00,
70-85 lbs. 44.0052.00, few Utility 55-
100 lbs. 35.0042.00.

FARM CALVES. Holstein bulls
90-125 lbs. 92.50-110.00, some down
to 59.00 Few Beef Cross bulls &

heifers 95-105 lbs. 60.00-85.00, few
Good & Choice 260-500 lbs.
slaughter calves 55.00-60.00.

HOGS 331. Barrows & gilts
steady to 50 cents lower. US No. 1-2
210-245 lbs. barrows & gilts 50.85-
51.75, one lot 52.25, No. 1-3 200-260
lbs. 49.75-51.10, few down to 49.10,
No. 1-3 195-200 lbs. 48.0049.10, No.
1-3170-190 lbs. 42.5045.00. Sows: $3-
$5 higher. US No. 1-3 300-700 lbs.
Sows 42.0047.50, few Medium 260-

425 lbs. 39.00-42.00. Boars 30.50-
34.00.

FEEDER PIGS 204. US No. 1-3
3540 lbs. 67.0041.00, No. 1-3 55-70
lbs. 4642.00, few No. 1-3110-130 lbs.
40.0042.00, few 2-3 3540 lbs. 57.00
64.00, few Utility 6545 lbs. 36.00
37.00. ALL SALES PER HUN-
DREDWEIGHT BASIS.

SHEEP 33. Few High Choice &

Prime 4545 lbs. New Crop 76.00
89.00 one at 99.00. High Choice &

Prime 90100 lbs. wool slaughter
lambs 65.00-67.00. Slaughter sheep
16-25.00. Goats 15: Large adult
31.0042.00, few large Kids 28.00
29.00 per head.

New Wilmington
Livestock

New Wilmington, Pa.
Monday, Feb. 6

Report Supplied by PDA
CATTLE 233. Compared with

last Monday’s market, slaughter
cows fully steady. Couple Choice
slaughter steers 63.00-65.00, Good
56.50-61.25, Few Standard 50.50
53.00, few Utility 41.0042.25. One
Choice slaughter heifer 58.25, few
Good 54.0046.75, few Standard
50.25-52.75, Utility 38.0045.50.
Breaking Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 39.7542.25 few
45.0046.75, Cutters & Boning
Utility 35.0041.00, Canner & Low
Cutter 29.0036.00, Shells down to
22.00. Few Utility slaughter
bullocks 38.0045.00. Few Yield
Grade #1 11001715 lbs. slaughter
bulls 45.0040.00, few Yield Grade
#21075-1845 lbs. 38.0043.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: Medium &

Large frame #1 600486 lbs. feeder
steers 43.0044.00, Medium & Large
#1 450-600 lbs. feeder heifers 43.25-
52.25, H 2 370435 lbs. 37.0040.50,300
625 lbs. Holstein 35.0040.00.

CALVES 285. Vealers grading
Good & Choice steady to strong,
Standard fully $5 higher. Few
Prime 100-105.00, Choice 87.50
100.00, Good 70.00-85.00. Standard
& Good 90-130 lbs. 55.0082.00,90-110
lbs. Standard 55.0089.00, 6585 lbs.
47.50-58.00, few Utility 50-110 lbs.
43.0048 00

FARM CALVES. Holstein Bulls
95-135 lbs. 67.50-94.00, Holstein
Heifers 100120lbs. 63.0085.00.

HOGS 581. Barrows and gilts 1.50
lower. US #l-2 210-250 lbs. barrows
& gilts 50.10-51.25,few 52.75, No. 1-3

200-255 lbs 49.00-50.50, few No. 2-3 FEEDER PIGS 40. Few US No. Choice & prime 80-120 lbs. wool
265-310 lbs. 48.50-49.10, Lot No. 1-2 1-3 3045 lbs. 15-22.00 per head, slaughter lambs 57.00-68.00. Mixed
195 lbs. at 48.00. Sows: Steady. US Utility 50-75 lbs. 14-20.00per head. Good & Cnoice 70-100 lbs. 43-55.00,
No. 1-3 300-630 lbs. sows 40.00-48.00 SHEEP 137. Choice & Prime Lot Utility 65 lbs. at 37.00. Goats 4r
one at 48.75. Boars 33-37.00. New Crop 60 100 lbs. 65.00-79, 18.00,few 28.00.

w DAIRY FEEDS
PENNFIELD

QUALITY - PERFORMANCE - SERVICE
COMPLETES:

16% Dairy Pellets.,
16%Flake Blend...
20% Dairy Pellets..

CONCENTRATES:
#526

$175.50 •Net/Ton
. $185.25 • Net/Ton
.$197.93• Net/Ton

#506/513
#520

26% Hi Moist.
Corn Pellets.

38% DairyPellets.,
34% Hi-YieldPellets

With AddedFat $284.12 * Net/Ton
(Includes Cash andVolume Discount)

.$228.35 •Net/Ton
$273.69•Net/Ton

Pennfii ildPluses:
+ “No Charge” for roughage testing.
+ Computer Calculated “Least Cost” Feeding Program.
+ Bulk Feed Delivered Within 24 Hours FromReceipt Of Order.
+ Dairy Terms\Vh.% CashDiscount - Due 15thof Following Month.
+ Well Trained “Dairy Specialists”Who Can Help Solve Problems When

They Occur.

CALL TOLL FREE
PA: 1-800-732-0467
MD: 1-800-233-0202

QUESTION?
WHY HAVE OVER 60 POULTRYMEN REPLACED
THEIR DROPPING BOARDS WITH CHEMGRO’S
HIGH DENSITY PLASTIC DROPPING BOARDS?

ANSWERI
IT’S SIMPLE, OUR BOARD IS UNMATCHED

IN THE INDUSTRY!
• SUPERIOR STRENGTH AND DURABILITY
• THICKNESS. A FULL W’ THICK
• WILL NOT RUST OR CORRODE
• AVAILABLE IN 8’ AND 10’ SECTIONS
• FITS MOST MAJOR CAGE SYSTEMS
• ALL NECESSARY HARDWARE AVAILABLE
• PLASTIC SCRAPER BLADES ALSO AVAILABLE
• BOARDS FULLY GUARANTEED BY MANUFACTURER

CALL TODAY: AND SEE THE BOARD

"ESSr BOX 218
EAST PETERSBURG, PA 1

Phone 717-569-3296

#513

#538
#534


